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   GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 

DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUBSANDRY & VETERINARY 

MEGHALAYA::SHILLONG 

**** 

No.MVD/Acctt/G-12/2020-21/176,                    dated Shillong, the 7
th

 August 2020. 
 

OFFICE :::: ORDER 
 
 

  In exercising the Financial Power conferred to the undersigned under the Delegation of 

Power Rules 2006, Rule 22 (B) Sl.3 (Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Department) of Schedule IV, 

the price of the following farm products as indicated below are hereby revised/enhanced as follows with 

effect from 1
st
 September 2020. 

 

 

 

POULTRY & POULTRY PRODUCTS:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at Farm 

Revised rate at 

Marketing Cell 

1. Table Eggs ` 9.50 per  egg ` 10.00 per  egg 

2. Pullet Eggs ` 7.50 per  egg ` 8.00 per  egg 

3. Hatching Eggs ` 20.00 per  egg Not applicable 

4. Table Eggs   

 

a) Broiler ` 120.00 per  kg ` 130.00 per  kg 

b) Culled Birds/Cockerels  ` 180.00 per  kg ` 190.00 per  kg 

i) Commercial/Layers/Parent Stock  

- 18 months & above 
` 180.00 per  kg ` 190.00 per  kg 

ii) Kuroiler/Broilers Parent Stock  

- 16 months & above 
` 180.00 per  kg ` 190.00 per  kg 

5. Culled Birds before attaining culled age 
As recommended by the Culling Committee but 

not below b (i) & (ii) 
 

LOW INPUT BIRDS:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the Farm 

1. Day Old Chicks (DOC) ` 45.00 each 

2. Upto 1 week old ` 70.00 each 

3. Upto 2 weeks old ` 80.00 each 

4. Upto 3 weeks old ` 90.00 each 

5. Upto 4 weeks old ` 120.00 each 

6. Upto 5 weeks old ` 140.00 each 

7. Upto 6 weeks old ` 160.00 each 

8. Upto 7 weeks old ` 170.00 each 

9. Upto 8 weeks old ` 200.00 each 
 

LAYER BIRDS:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the Farm 

1. Day Old Chicks (DOC) `. 65.00 each 

2. Upto 1 week old `. 80.00 each 

3. Upto 2 weeks old `. 100.00 each 

4. Upto 3 weeks old `. 120.00 each 

5. Upto 4 weeks old `. 130.00 each 

6. Upto 5 weeks old `. 140.00 each 

7. Upto 6 weeks old `. 155.00 each 

8. Upto 7 weeks old `. 185.00 each 

9. Upto 8 weeks old `. 195.00 each 

10. Upto 9 weeks old `. 210.00 each 

11. 9 – 10 weeks old `. 230.00 each 

12. 10 – 11 weeks old `. 250.00 each 

13. 11 – 12 weeks old `. 270.00 each 
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BROILER BIRDS:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the Farm 

1. Day Old Chicks (DOC) ` 48.00 each 

2. Upto 1 week old ` 76.00 each 

3. Upto 2 weeks old ` 105.00 each 

4. Upto 3 weeks old ` 130.00 each 

5. Upto 4 weeks old ` 176.00 each 

6. Upto 5 weeks old ` 236.00 each 

7. Upto 6 weeks old ` 303.00 each 

8. Upto 7 weeks old ` 390.00 each 
 

TURKEY TABLE BIRDS:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the  Farm Revised rate outside the Farm 

1. Turkey Birds ` 340.00 per kg ` 350.00 per kg 
 

TURKEY POULTS:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category 

Revised rate at the  

Farm 

Revised rate outside the 

Farm 

1. Turkey (DOC) ` 200.00 each ` 210.00 each 

2. Upto 1 week old ` 220.00 each ` 230.00 each 

3. Upto 2 weeks old ` 240.00 each ` 250.00 each 

4. Upto 3 weeks old ` 270.00 each ` 280.00 each 

5. Upto 4 weeks old ` 300.00 each ` 310.00 each 

6. Upto 5 weeks old ` 340.00 each ` 350.00 each 

7. Upto 6 weeks old ` 380.00 each ` 390.00 each 

8. Upto 7 weeks old ` 420.00 each ` 430.00 each 

9. Upto 8 weeks old ` 500.00 each ` 510.00 each 
 

POULTRY LITTER:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the Farm 

1. Poultry Litter ` 150.00 per quintal 
 

 

PIGS:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the Farm Revised rate outside the State 

1. 2 - 3 months (Piglet) ` 3300.00 each ` 6000.00 each 

2. 3 - 4 months ` 3600.00 each ` 7000.00 each 

3. 4 - 5 months ` 4000.00 each ` 8000.00 each 

4. 5 - 6 months ` 5000.00 each ` 9000.00 each 

5. 7 months onwards ` 180.00 per kg - live weight 

6. Pig Manure `. 120.00 per quintal 

7. Culled Pigs As per recommendation of the Culling Committee 
 

NIANG MEGHA PIGS:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the Farm 

1. 2 - 3 months ` 2800.00 each 

2. 3 - 4 months ` 3200.00 each 

3. 4 - 5 months ` 3600.00 each 
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CATTLE:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the Farm Revised rate outside the Farm 

1. Male Calves 

i) 6 months old and above ` 5000.00 per animal ` 6000.00 per animal 

ii) 8 months old and above ` 6000.00 per animal ` 7000.00 per animal 

2. Female Calves 

i)  6 – 12 months old ` 20000.00 per animal ` 28000.00 per animal 

ii) 12 – 18 months old ` 22000.00 per animal ` 32000.00 per animal 

3. Pregnant Heifers 

i)  With 3 months of 
pregnancy 

` 50000.00 per animal ` 60000.00 per animal 

ii) More than 3 months ` 60000.00 per animal ` 70000.00 per animal 

4. Cow Dung ` 200.00 per quintal 

5. Culled Animal As per recommendation of the Culling Committee 
 

SHEEP AND GOAT:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate 

1. 2 - 3  months ` 850.00 each 

2. 3 - 4 months ` 950.00 each 

3. 4 - 5 months ` 1100.00 each 

4. 5 - 6 months ` 1200.00 each 

5. 6 - 7 months ` 1300.00 each 

6. 7 - 8 months ` 1400.00 each 

7. 8 - 9 months ` 1500.00 each 

8. 9 - 10 months ` 1600.00 each 

9. 10 - 11 months ` 1800.00 each 

10. 11 - 12 months ` 2100.00 each 

11. 12 months & above `  250.00 per kg - live weight 

12. Milk ` 45.00 per litre 

13. Wool ` 50.00 per kg 

14. Culled Animal As per recommendation of the Culling Committee 
 

 

RABBIT:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category  Revised rate at the Farm 

1. Young (45 to 120 days) ` 200.00 per animal 

2. Adult (120 days and above) ` 220.00 per kg - live weight 
   

MILK:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category For Societies/Agencies Retail Price 

1. Shillong ` 42.00 per litre (above 10 litres) ` 45.00 per litre 

2. Tura ` 54.00 per litre (above 10 litres) ` 60.00 per litre 

3. Jowai ` 42.00 per litre (above 10 litres) ` 50.00 per litre 
 

FODDER:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Revised rate at the Farm 

1. Root slips ` 40.00 per 100 slips 

2. Greed Fodder ` 3.00 per kg 

3.  Oat Seeds At par with Government of India rate 
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SEMEN STRAW:- 

Sl. 

No. 
Category  Rate inside the State Rate outside the State 

1. Frozen Semen Straw ` 30.00 ` 35.00 

2. Boar Semen ` 50.00 ` 100.00 
 

LIQUID NITROGEN:- 
 
 
 

 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Category Rate inside the State Rate outside the State 

Rate for A.I workers & 

Research Scholars 

1. Liquid Nitrogen ` 80.00 per litre ` 120.00 per litre ` 100.00 per litre 
   

This is compliance of all the farm managers and officers in charge of farms of this 

department to take effect from the date specified in Para - 1 above. 

                                                                                                                                    

Sd/- 

(Dr. G. M. R. K Marak), 

Director A.H & Veterinary, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 
 

No.MVD/Acctt/G-12/2020-21/176-A,                    dated Shillong, the 7
th

 August 2020. 

Copy to:- 

1. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, A.H & Veterinary Department, 

Shillong for favour of information. 

2. The Joint Director, AHP/Admn/Statistics, Shillong & Tura for information. 
3. The Deputy Director, Planning/Admn/AHP/Indo-Danish Project/Statistics, Shillong for 

information. 

4. The Assistant Director, Fodder/Poultry/Piggery/Livestock Census/Veterinary Information & 

Public Relation/ Intensive Cattle Development Project, Shillong & Tura. 
5. All District A.H & Veterinary Officers & Sub-Divisional A.H & Veterinary Officers for 

information. 

6. The Senior A.H & Veterinary Officer (AHP), Shillong/Jowai & Tura for information. 
7. All Senior A.H & Veterinary Officers in charge of farms for information & necessary action. 

8. The Registrar & Superintendents, Planning/Account & Establishment for information. 

 
 

 

 

 Sd/-  

Director A.H & Veterinary, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

 
 

 

 


